Sr. No	Student Name	Placement/Progre ssion to HE	Name of the Employer/ HE Institution	Pay Package/ Program
96	Chavan Nikita Dattatray	Placement(P)	Asistant proffesor at Shri Shivaki Mahavidyalay Barshi	2.8 LPA



## APPENDIX- "A"

Ref No. 175 (22)
Date: 24 JUL 2023

## FORM OF APPOINTMENT ORDER OF C.H.B. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

From:-General Secretary, Shri Shivaji Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Barshi Dist: Solapur

To Smt.Chavan Nikita Dattatray, (Mobile No.7447683736) At Post.Vairag Tal.Barshi.Dist.Solapur.

With reference to your application dated 18.07.2023 the Management is pleased to inform you that you are hereby appointed as Assistant Professor in Computer Science for U.G. Non-Grant Section in Shri Shivaji Mahavidyalaya, Barshi. W.e.f. 01.08.2023 or from the date of joning the duties after 01/08/2023.

Your appointment is on purely temporary basis for the academic year 2023-2024.

Your services shall be governed by the provision of Maharashtra University Act, 2016 and the statutes, ordinance, Regulation and Rules made there under from time to time.

If your acceptance is not received till 05/08/2023, this appointment order is liable to be cancelled.

In case you accept the appointment you shall have to sign the agreement at the time of joining duties.

Copy of information & Necessary action:

Shri Shivaji Mahavidyalaya, Barshi Dist: Solapur. GENERAL SECRETARY Shri Shivaji Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Barshi